il CORNERSTONE
| CONSTRUCTIONE

December 20, 1985

City of Napoleon
P.0. Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Attn: John Helberg Re: Floor Treatment
Napoleon Fire Station

Dear John,

Per our conversation of 12-19-85, this letter serves as confirmation of
my verbal quote as follows:

Sonothane Area 6,745 sq.ft.
Includes all labor and material to:

1. Solvent clean floor

2. Detergent wash

. Etch surface with Muratic Acid

. Double rinse

- Apply two (2) coats colored Sonothane
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$7,987.00
Sonoplex Area 6,745 sq.ft.

1. Clean with Tri-Sodium Phosphate
2. Rinse as required
3. Etch with Muratic Acid
4. Double rinse
5. Apply two (2) coats colored Sonoplex
$7,500.00

As T stated in my previous letter, I feel Sonoplex is more suited for
this application. Regardless of which system is used, the o0il separator
would have to be pumped after the work is completed. I did not include a
cost for this item because the City may own equipment to handle this.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Cornerstone Construction, Inc.

John A. Rosebrock
General Manager

JAR/cg

10105 SWITZER ROAD ® P.0.BOX431 e DEFIANCE, OHIO 43512
419 -782-1607
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City of Napoleon
P.0. Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Attn: John Helberg Re: Floor Treatment
Napoleon Fire Station

Dear John,

Per our conversation of 12-19-85, this letter serves as confirmation of
my verbal quote as follows:

Sonothane Area 6,745 sq.ft.
Includes all labor and material to:

1. Solvent clean floor

2. Detergent wash

3. Etch surface with Muratic Acid

4. Double rinse

5. Apply two (2) coats colored Sonothane

$7,987.00
Sonoplex Area 6,745 sq.ft.
1. Clean with Tri-Sodium Phosphate
2. Rinse as required
3. Etch with Muratic Acid
4. Double rinse
5. Apply two (2) coats colored Sonoplex
$7,500.00

As I stated in my previous letter, I feel Sonoplex is more suited for
this application. Regardless of which system is used, the o0il separator
would have to be pumped after the work is completed. I did not include a
cost for this item because the City may own equipment to handle this,

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Cornerstone Construction, Inc.
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John A. Rosebrock
General Manager
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